

Complain Case No -388 OF 2023

Order dated: 22-01-2024

To day is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Complainant is present today.

The accused namely Tulu Das and Prodip Das have voluntarily surrendered in Court today and prays for bail.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused person/persons files bail petition and prays for bail.

Heard Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person/persons .

Perused the documents and record.

Considering the present facts and circumstances of the case and the period of detention, this Court is inclined to grant interim bail of the accused person/persons. Hence, the prayer for bail is allowed.

The accused person/persons may find interim bail of Rs 600/- each with one surety I/d to J/C.

If on bail to-date for appearance.

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Later

Bail bond filed by one registered surety namely Jayanta Das on behalf of the accused persons namely Tulu Das and Prodip Das amount of Rs- 600/- which is found fit and..... by the bail bond officer, Howrah and let it be kept with the record.

Fix 28-03-2024 for evidence (b/c).

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Order dated:

Today is fixed for production.

The accused namely.....is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused person/persons files bail petition and prays for bail.

Ld. APP prays for passing necessary order.

Heard Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person/persons and Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the documents and record.

Considering the present facts and circumstances of the case and the period of detention, this Court is inclined to grant bail of the accused person/persons. Hence, the prayer for bail is allowed.

The accused person/persons may find interim bail of Rs...../- each with one fresh surety till date fixed i.d. to J/C. Bail bond at once.

If on bail to-date for appearance.

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Later

Bail bond filed by one registered surety namely
on behalf of the accused persons namely..... amount
of Rs...../- which is found fit and..... by the bail bond officer,
Howrah and let it be kept with the record.

To date

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Order dated:

Record is put up today.

The accused namely.....have voluntarily surrendered in Court today and prays for bail.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused person/persons files bail petition and prays for bail.

Ld. APP prays for passing necessary order.

Heard Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person/persons and Ld. A.P.P.

Perused the documents and record.

Considering the present facts and circumstances of the case and the period of detention, this Court is inclined to grant interim bail of the accused person/persons. Hence, the prayer for bail is allowed.

The accused person/persons may find interim bail of Rs...../- each with one surety I/d to J/C.

If on bail to-date for appearance.

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah

Later

Bail bond filed by one registered surety namely on behalf of the accused persons namely..... amount of Rs...../- which is found fit and..... by the bail bond officer, Howrah and let it be kept with the record.

To date

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class, 3rd Court, Howrah